BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

JOHNS MANVILLE, a Delaware corporation	ı,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
v.)	PCB No. 14-3
)	(Citizen Suit)
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF)	
TRANSPORTATION,)	
•)	
Respondent.	Ć	

NOTICE OF FILING AND SERVICE

To: ALL PERSONS ON THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Please take note that today, June 20, 2019, I have filed with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board the attached Amended Notice of Deposition of Riah Dunton and have served each person listed on the attached service list with a copy of the same.

Respectfully Submitted,

By: s/ Evan J. McGinley
EVAN J. McGINLEY
ELLEN O'LAUGHLIN
Assistant Attorneys General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington, 18th Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60602
(312) 814-3153
emcginley@atg.state.il.us
eolaughlin@atg.state.il.us
mccaccio@atg.state.il.us

MATTHEW J. DOUGHERTY

Assistant Chief Counsel Illinois Department of Transportation Office of the Chief Counsel, Room 313 2300 South Dirksen Parkway Springfield, Illinois 62764 (217) 785-7524 Matthew.Dougherty@Illinois.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Johns Manville v. Illinois Department of Transportation, PCB 14-3 (Citizens)

I, EVAN J. McGINLEY, do hereby certify that, today, July 18, 2019, I caused to be filed with the Pollution Control Board the attached Notice of Filing and Certificate of Service on each of the individuals listed below:

Bradley Halloran
Hearing Officer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601
Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

Don Brown
Clerk of the Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601
Don.Brown@illinois.gov

Susan Brice
Lauren Caisman
Bryan Cave LLP
161 North Clark Street, Suite 4300
Chicago, Illinois 60601
susan.brice@bclplaw.com
lauren.caisman@bclplaw.com

s/ Evan J. McGinley
Evan J. McGinley

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

JOHNS MANVILLE, a Delaware	corporation,)	
)	
Cor	nplainant,)	
)	
v.)	PCB No. 14-3
)	(Citizen Suit)
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF)	
TRANSPORTATION,)	
)	
Res	pondent.)	

AMENDED NOTICE OF DEPOSTION

TO: Susan Brice

Lauren Caisman Bryan Cave, LLC 161 North Clark Street

Suite 4300

Chicago, Illinois 60601-3315 <u>susan.brice@bclplaw.com</u> lauren.caisman@bclplaw.com

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the undersigned will take the following deposition before a Notary Public or other authorized official, as follows:

DEPONENT: Riah Dunton **DATE**: July 24, 2019 **TIME**: 10:00 a.m.

PLACE: Office of the Attorney General

Environmental Bureau 69 West Washington Street

Suite 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60602

PURPOSE: Discovery

Respectfully Submitted,

By: /s/ Evan J.McGinley
EVAN J. McGINLEY
ELLEN O'LAUGHLIN
Assistant Attorneys General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington, 18th Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60602
(312) 814-3153
emcginley@atg.state.il.us
eolaughlin@atg.state.il.us
mccaccio@atg.state.il.us

MATTHEW J. DOUGHERTY Assistant Chief Counsel Illinois Department of Transportation Office of the Chief Counsel, Room 313 2300 South Dirksen Parkway Springfield, Illinois 62764 (217) 785-7524 Matthew.Dougherty@Illinois.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Johns Manville v. Illinois Department of Transportation, PCB 14-3 (Citizens)

I, EVAN J. McGINLEY, do hereby certify that, today, July 18, 2019, I caused to be served on the individuals listed below, by electronic mail, a true and correct copy of IDOT's Amended Notice of Deposition on Riah Dunton to on each of the parties listed below, prior to the hour of 5:00 p.m.:

Susan Brice
Lauren Caisman
Bryan Cave LLP
161 North Clark Street, Suite 4300
Chicago, Illinois 60601
Susan.Brice@bryancave.com
Lauren.Caisman@bryancave.com

/s/ Evan J. McGinley
Evan J. McGinley